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Abr ans

Adki nson

Ander son
Anderson (H. E.)
Ardi s

Ar gue

Ar gue

Ar gue

Ar gue

Argue

Argue

Assel stine

Assel stine

Bal

Ball (H E.)

Bank of Ham|ton
Bank of Ham | ton
Basken

Beat on

Beaton (T.C.)
Birch

Bl ackwel

Bowdi e

Br ennan

buchanan

Bullis

Canpbel |

Canni ng

Car |

Chanber s
Chanber s

Cheney

Col & U S. Mge. Co.
Col. & U S. Mge Co.
Col lins

Col li ns

Connel

Coonan

Coughl an

Cowden

means portions of the census or

Ln#

Age

Jessi e
W L.
Davi d
Charl es E.
James A.
WIliam
Andr ew
Jno.

John S.
Jon. W
Joseph F.
WIliam
C. H

O S
Fanni e
WIliam

R J.
WIliam
WIliam
Joseph
S. E
Thomas
Edwar d
A P.
Joseph
Dani el
John
Charl es
T. R
Thomas R
John M

Edwar d
WIIliam
Thomas
Martin
Dani el
John
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| andhol ders data was not

CenYr

| egi bl e.
[ Sectors] Acreages
[7] 160
[ 5] 160
[1] 160. 82
[ 35] 160
[19] 160
[21] 160
[22] 160
[9] 200
[17,18,19] 480
[22] 160
[7] 120. 70
[18] 120
[ 6, 32] 320
[3] 80. 68
[10] 40
[ 35] 160
[ 4, 33] 160. 62
[ 20, 21] 320
[ 15] 320
[ 18, 19,20] 480
[27] 160
[ 30] 160
[ 35] 160
[ 26] 160
[13] 160
[31] 160. 12
[ 5] 160
[ 20] 160
[ 26] 160
[ 16, 17] 320
[ 34] 160
[ 29, 31] 321.04
[11] 160
[ 25, 26] 320
[ 13, 23] 240
[ 30, 32] 480
[ 20] 160
[3, 4, 28] 321.54
[27] 160
[27] 160
[ 24] 160
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Craig

Craig (T.C.)
Cr unmy

Cr unmy

Cr unmy
Dawson

Demar se
Demar se
Devany
Devany

Di ck

Di ckey

Doubt

Doubt

Dunbar

Ear |

East man

East man

East man
Ellis

Fennel

Fer guson

Fl em ng

Fl em ng

Fl em ng

Fl em ng

Fl em ng
Frieze
Ful | er
Ful | er
Ful | er
Ful | er
Fuller (T.C.)
Gar dner

Cel der

d obe I nvstmt. Co.
Cor don

G een
Hanmel |

Harri ngt on
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris (H E.)
Har shaw

Har t

Hat ch (Heirs of)
Heal ey

Heal ey

Heal ey

Heal ey

Heal ey
Heazl et t
Heazl et t
Heazlit (H E.)
Hennessy

Her bert

Hess

Hol mes
Huf f man

J.
WIlliamJ.
Andr ew
Janmes

Jno.
Sanuel
Basi

Ri chard
John J.
Thomas
Davi d
James

Geor ge
Samnuel
Robert
James

E. A
Jno. A
John A.
Mary A

H

Dani el
Agnes

D. G

J. A

Sara K. A
Sarah A
Ri chard
Jno.

John

John & Thomm
Joseph
Thomas
Edwar d
Chri st opher

Thomas
Mar garet Ann
G H
Anni e C.
Al fred
C. B.

SS M

Al ex

M chael
John C.
G H
Ceor ge
L
Lancel ot
R J.
Thomas
John
Mary M
Jno.
John

E

Henry
Ceor ges
Charl es
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[12]

[ 14]

[ 8]

[ 9]
[17]

[ 14]

[ 3]

[ 4]

[ 22]

[ 22]

[ 21]

[ 34]

[ 24]

[ 24]

[ 26]
[21]
[4,9,18]
[7,9]

[ 16, 28]
[ 24]
[2]

[ 22]

[ 18]
[17]
[17, 20]
[ 35]

[ 15, 16, 21]
[ 6]
[27]
[27]

[ 29]

[ 4]

[ 34]

[ 6]

[ 5]
[3,13]
[5,9]
[19]
[1]

[ 24]

[ 20]

[ 32]

[ 33]

[ 33]
[27]
[33]

[ 15, 22]
[1,11]
[ 10]

[ 2]

[2, 3]
[12]
[33]

[ 19]
[21]

[ 34, 35]
[ 13]
[18]

[ 29]
[6,16]
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160
160
160
160
320
160

284.
162.

320
160
160
160
160
160
160
160

403.
362.

640
160
160
160
160
160
320
160
480

162.

160
160
160
160
320

162.

160
320
480
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
320
160
160

161.

160
160
160
160
320
160
160
160
320

68
10

45
19

62

10

82

. 56
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Huf f man
Huf f man
Johnson
Johnson
Junkin

Kenmp

Ki ppen

Ki ppen (T.C.)
Kneeshaw
Lanb

Lawy
Littlejohn
Littlejohn
Littlejohn
Littlejohn
Lowy

McArt hur
McCaf f r ey
McCaf f r ey
McCor mack
McDonal d

McG nni sO
McGuire
McKenzi e
McKuen

MM ITin
Menzi es

Menzi es
Menzies (H E.)
Menzies (Heirs of)
Meredith

Met her el |

Met herel | & Stewart
Mof f at t
Mof f at t

Mbor eld

Mui r

Nel son

Nel son

Nevi n

O Har a

O Har a

O Har a

O Har a

O Shaughnessy
Page

Page

Par k

Pot oi ne

Pratt

Qi gl ey
Qi gl ey
Randal | & Norton
Rast man
Renmmey

Ri | ey

Ri | ey

Riley (T.C)
Robson

Rusht on

F

Ms J.
Paul

R

Janmes
Geor ge
Mary B.
Ed.

W J.
Jno. G
Robert
Al bert
Hunphr ey
Jno.
WIliam
Al ex
Dani el
J.

John

F

Bar bar a
Thomas
Patri ck
Adam
James

Al ex

R M
Robert
Duncan
D.

Cat heri ne
Henry

H

Al fred
James
John
Alex M
Andr ew
a af

Ri chard
G

Joe

P

W J.
Nat han
Ceor geld
Jno.
David J.
Bapti ste
Al ex
Al l an
Patrick

C. H

M J.
WIliam
WIliam
WIIliam
WIIliam
J.
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[ 6]

[9]

[ 3]
[27]

[ 25]
[12]
[7]

[ 32]

[ 23]

[ 29]

[ 14]

[ 32]

[ 30]

[ 29]

[ 32]

[ 24]

[ 6]

[2]
[11]

[ 10]
[7]

[ 19]

[ 22]
[1,14]
[ 30]

[ 33]

[ 26]

[ 23]

[ 25, 26]
[ 23]

[ 9]

[ 31]

[ 10]
[4,9]
[8,17, 20]
[7,8,18]
[ 19]
[11]

[ 35]

[ 28]
[12]
[11, 12, 14]
[13]
[12]
[11]

[ 4]

[ 4]

[ 19]
[2,3]

[ 23]

[ 34]
[33]

[ 30, 31, 34]
[3]

23]

[ 35]

[ 10]

[ 26, 35]
[ 34, 35]
[13]
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161. 22
160
160

80

160
320
160
160
160
320
160
160
320
160
160
160
160. 76
402. 16
80

160
120

80
160
320
160. 61
320
160
160
320
320
160
320
120
160
480
520
161. 04
160
160
320
160
480
160
160
240
160. 85
81.54
160
160
160

80

160
480
160

80

160
200
320
320
160
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Savage George C. [ 5, 6] 320
Schevi ng Ar ni [ 5] 161. 11
Schevi ng Ei nar [ 5] 160. 80
Schevi ng Bros [ 6] 160
Security Trust Co. [ 23, 24] 320
See John [ 8] 160
Sellers Archi e [ 28] 160
Shar p James [1] 320.74
Si npson (T.C.) Harry [12] 160

Sl at er pP. J. [1] 160
Snellie WIliam [ 28] 320
Smith F. [ 14] 160
Smth Franci s [14] 160
Smth Fr ank [ 4, 9] 160
Spear man Sar ah [11] 160
Spear man(] Jno. [10] 160
Spi cer Edwi n [10] 80

Spi cer H A [10] 80
Spicer (T.C.) H A [ 25] 160

St apl es Ri chard [7] 162. 45
St ewar t Al ex [ 29, 32] 320

St ewar t Mary |. [33] 80

St ewart Pet er [15] 160

St ewart Robert A. [ 21] 160
Stewart & Metherell A [10] 120
Story Charles H. [ 26] 160

St ur geon James [ 35] 160
Thacker Cat heri ne [19] 160. 72
Thacker John E. [ 8] 160
Trotter WIliam [ 25] 160
Val enti ne John [ 20] 160
Val | entyne John F. F. [ 29, 32] 319
Vernont Loan & Trust C [ 23] 160
Wal | ace J. D [ 25] 160
WAt son WIIliam [10] 160
Webb B. J. [1] 160. 26
Webb Franci s [15] 160
Webb M S [2, 3] 200. 86
Weeks Ri chard [17] 160
Weeks T. A [ 8] 160

W gger son W [ 34] 80
WIIlians James [ 8] 160
WIllis John [15] 320
Wllis (H E.) Henry [ 24] 160

W son F. A [6,7] 322.16
W son James [14] 160

W | son Janmes A [12] 160

W | son John [13, 15] 320

W | son T. W [ 3] 160

W nchest er Anni e [11] 160

W nl aw Adam [ 31] 160
Wi ght T W [27] 160
Wi ght Thomas [ 30] 160. 33
Wi ght Thomas W [2] 160. 77
Young WIliam [ 31] 320

Copyright (c) 1996 Garnett J. Zsedeny. This material, as conmpiled, is
provi ded for individual use only. It may not be used in any comercial manner.

http://files.usgwarchives.org/nd/pembina/carlid e/deeds/ carlid e.txt 6/24/2008



